
Bridgewater (VA) (1-0-0, 0-0-0) -vs- Southern Va. (0-1-0, 0-0-0)
09/01/2023 at Buena Vista (Knight Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Date: 09/01/2023
Attendance: 200
Stadium: Knight Stadium
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Bridgewater (VA) 0 2 2
Southern Va. 0 1 1

Bridgewater (VA) 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

DEF 2 Belan, Anna 0 0 0 0
MID 4 England, Hannah 1 0 0 0
DEF 5 Dougherty, Maren 0 0 0 0
DEF 8 Racinez, Felisa 0 0 0 0
MID 10 Nugent, Hannah 3 2 0 0
MID 11 King, Katherine 0 0 0 0
FWD 14 Narby, Laura 4 2 1 0
FWD 17 Bohan, Madeline 1 1 0 0
FWD 26 Daum, Skyler 2 1 1 0
DEF 32 Piller, Carley 1 0 0 0
GK 42 Gaboury, Carlee 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
MID 9 Keo, Alicia 0 0 0 0
FWD 13 Birkley, Lyric 2 2 0 1
FWD 15 Quick, Allison 0 0 0 0
FWD 21 Zurlo, Anna 0 0 0 0

Totals 14 8 2 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
42 Gaboury, Carlee 90:00 1 2

Totals 1 2

Southern Va. 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 0 Anderson, Ensley 0 0 0 0
MID 2 Montes, Courtney 1 0 0 0
DEF 4 Gadd, Hailey 1 1 0 0
DEF 5 Varvarigos, Paige 0 0 0 0
MID 6 Stephens, Claire 0 0 0 0
MID 7 Murray, Matia 0 0 0 0
MID 9 Thomas, Ella 0 0 0 0
MID 11 Sollis, Madison 0 0 0 0
MID 17 Harris, Maybel 1 1 1 0
FWD 19 Winterton, Makinna 1 0 0 0
MID 25 Owen, Ellie 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
FWD 8 Rackham, Maci 0 0 0 0
FWD 13 Giles, Emmy 0 0 0 0
FWD 14 Peterson, Jane 2 1 0 0
MID 21 Miller, Tessa 1 0 0 0
FWD 22 McKeon, Audrey 0 0 0 0
DEF 28 Huber, Annalise 0 0 0 0
DEF 29 Staples, Madi 0 0 0 0
MID 33 Blaser, Natalie 1 0 0 0
MID 34 Bastian, Sydney 0 0 0 0
FWD 35 Fowler, Lauren 0 0 0 0

Totals 8 3 1 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Anderson, Ensley 90:00 2 6

Totals 2 6

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Bridgewater (VA) 7 7 14
Southern Va. 4 4 8

Saves By Period
Bridgewater (VA) 1 1 2
Southern Va. 3 3 6

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Bridgewater (VA) 5 1 6
Southern Va. 1 1 2

Fouls By Period
Bridgewater (VA) 1 4 5
Southern Va. 1 5 6

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

52:20 BCE Laura Narby Lyric Birkley
GOAL by BCE Narby, Laura Assist by Birkley,
Lyric.

82:59 SVU Maybel Harris GOAL by SVU Harris, Maybel.
83:42 BCE Skyler Daum GOAL by BCE Daum, Skyler.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 SVU Anderson, Ensley at goalie for Southern Va.
00:00 BCE Gaboury, Carlee at goalie for Bridgewater (VA)
03:10 BCE Corner kick [03:10].
04:02 SVU Foul on Montes, Courtney.
04:29 BCE Shot by BCE Piller, Carley, out top.
05:37 BCE Corner kick [05:37].
06:09 BCE Shot by BCE Nugent, Hannah, top, saved by Anderson, Ensley.
06:20 BCE Corner kick [06:20].
06:49 BCE Shot by BCE Narby, Laura, bottom left, saved by Anderson, Ensley.
07:52 SVU Corner kick [07:52].
09:39 SVU Shot by SVU Montes, Courtney, out left.
13:09 BCE Shot by BCE Narby, Laura, top woodwork.
13:23 BCE Corner kick [13:23].
13:23 BCE Corner kick [13:23].
14:12 BCE Foul on England, Hannah.
18:15 BCE Shot by BCE Daum, Skyler.
21:56 BCE Shot by BCE Nugent, Hannah, bottom right, saved by Anderson, Ensley.
24:20 BCE Shot by BCE Nugent, Hannah, out left.
24:53 SVU SVU substitution: Rackham, Maci for Murray, Matia.
24:53 BCE BCE substitution: Keo, Alicia for England, Hannah.
25:16 SVU Shot by SVU Winterton, Makinna.
27:37 SVU SVU substitution: McKeon, Audrey for Montes, Courtney.
27:37 SVU SVU substitution: Blaser, Natalie for Sollis, Madison.
27:37 SVU SVU substitution: Peterson, Jane for Owen, Ellie.
27:41 SVU Shot by SVU Peterson, Jane, bottom right, saved by Gaboury, Carlee.
28:52 SVU SVU substitution: Huber, Annalise for Varvarigos, Paige.
28:52 BCE BCE substitution: Birkley, Lyric for Bohan, Madeline.
34:18 BCE BCE substitution: Zurlo, Anna for Nugent, Hannah.
40:01 SVU Shot by SVU Blaser, Natalie, out left.
41:30 SVU SVU substitution: Giles, Emmy for Gadd, Hailey.
41:30 SVU SVU substitution: Bastian, Sydney for Winterton, Makinna.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 BCE

FOR BCE: , #42 Gaboury, Carlee, #2 Belan, Anna, #4 England, Hannah, #5 Dougherty, Maren, #8 Racinez, Felisa,
#10 Nugent, Hannah, #11 King, Katherine, #14 Narby, Laura, #17 Bohan, Madeline, #26 Daum, Skyler, #32 Piller,
Carley.

45:00 SVU

FOR SVU: , #0 Anderson, Ensley, #2 Montes, Courtney, #4 Gadd, Hailey, #5 Varvarigos, Paige, #6 Stephens, Claire,
#7 Murray, Matia, #9 Thomas, Ella, #11 Sollis, Madison, #17 Harris, Maybel, #19 Winterton, Makinna, #25 Owen,
Ellie.

45:00 SVU SVU substitution: Montes, Courtney for McKeon, Audrey.
45:00 SVU SVU substitution: Gadd, Hailey for Giles, Emmy.
45:00 SVU SVU substitution: Varvarigos, Paige for Huber, Annalise.
45:00 SVU SVU substitution: Murray, Matia for Rackham, Maci.
45:00 SVU SVU substitution: Sollis, Madison for Blaser, Natalie.
45:00 SVU SVU substitution: Winterton, Makinna for Bastian, Sydney.
45:00 SVU SVU substitution: Owen, Ellie for Peterson, Jane.
45:00 BCE BCE substitution: England, Hannah for Keo, Alicia.
45:00 BCE BCE substitution: Nugent, Hannah for Zurlo, Anna.
45:00 BCE BCE substitution: Bohan, Madeline for Birkley, Lyric.
46:07 SVU Shot by SVU Miller, Tessa, out top.
47:35 SVU Foul on Blaser, Natalie.
52:20 BCE BCE substitution: Birkley, Lyric for Daum, Skyler.
52:20 BCE GOAL by BCE Narby, Laura Assist by Birkley, Lyric.

Bridgewater (VA) 1, Southern Va. 0
56:21 SVU Foul on Varvarigos, Paige.
58:01 SVU SVU substitution: Staples, Madi for Gadd, Hailey.
58:01 SVU SVU substitution: Miller, Tessa for Stephens, Claire.
59:37 BCE Shot by BCE Birkley, Lyric, bottom right, saved by Anderson, Ensley.
60:59 SVU SVU substitution: Blaser, Natalie for Montes, Courtney.
60:59 SVU SVU substitution: Peterson, Jane for Sollis, Madison.



60:59 BCE BCE substitution: Birkley, Lyric for Bohan, Madeline.
61:10 SVU Corner kick [61:10].
61:31 SVU SVU substitution: McKeon, Audrey for Owen, Ellie.
62:20 BCE Foul on Narby, Laura.
64:44 BCE Shot by BCE Bohan, Madeline, bottom right, saved by Anderson, Ensley.
65:09 BCE BCE substitution: Bohan, Madeline for Nugent, Hannah.
67:34 SVU SVU substitution: Fowler, Lauren for Miller, Tessa.
67:34 SVU SVU substitution: Rackham, Maci for Harris, Maybel.
69:00 BCE Shot by BCE Narby, Laura, out left.
71:15 BCE BCE substitution: Quick, Allison for England, Hannah.
71:15 BCE BCE substitution: Keo, Alicia for Daum, Skyler.
71:42 BCE Corner kick [71:42].
72:12 BCE Shot by BCE England, Hannah, out top.
73:10 SVU SVU substitution: Gadd, Hailey for Staples, Madi.
73:10 SVU SVU substitution: Miller, Tessa for Varvarigos, Paige.
73:13 SVU Foul on McKeon, Audrey.
76:29 SVU SVU substitution: Staples, Madi for Gadd, Hailey.
77:07 SVU Shot by SVU Peterson, Jane, out left.
78:18 SVU SVU substitution: Owen, Ellie for Fowler, Lauren.
78:18 SVU SVU substitution: Harris, Maybel for McKeon, Audrey.
78:18 BCE BCE substitution: England, Hannah for Bohan, Madeline.
78:18 BCE BCE substitution: Nugent, Hannah for Keo, Alicia.
78:32 BCE Shot by BCE Birkley, Lyric, bottom center, saved by Anderson, Ensley.
82:59 SVU GOAL by SVU Harris, Maybel.

Bridgewater (VA) 1, Southern Va. 1
83:15 SVU SVU substitution: Gadd, Hailey for Blaser, Natalie.
83:15 SVU SVU substitution: Varvarigos, Paige for Murray, Matia.
83:15 SVU SVU substitution: Sollis, Madison for Peterson, Jane.
83:15 SVU SVU substitution: Montes, Courtney for Rackham, Maci.
83:15 BCE BCE substitution: Daum, Skyler for England, Hannah.
83:42 BCE GOAL by BCE Daum, Skyler.

Bridgewater (VA) 2, Southern Va. 1
84:08 SVU Foul on Winterton, Makinna.
85:23 BCE Foul on Birkley, Lyric.
85:57 SVU SVU substitution: McKeon, Audrey for Owen, Ellie.
87:32 BCE Foul on King, Katherine.
87:51 SVU Foul on Sollis, Madison.
89:10 BCE Foul on Narby, Laura.
89:31 SVU Shot by SVU Gadd, Hailey, bottom center, saved by Gaboury, Carlee.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


